ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Town of Leland, NC Town of Leland Roadway Resurfacing 2024-2025

General Notice

The Town of Leland (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project:

Town of Leland Roadway Resurfacing 2024-2025

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the **Town of Leland** located at **102 Town Hall Drive, Leland, NC 28451,** until **March 25**th, **2025,** at **3:00 pm** local time. At that time the Bids received will be **Publicly** opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work:

Approximately 5 miles of asphalt milling, repaving, and striping as identified on the plans.

Bids are requested for the following Contract: Single Prime Contract

The Project has an expected duration of 120 days.

Obtaining the Bidding Documents

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is:

CLD Engineering, PLLC 221 North Front Street, Suite 201 Wilmington, NC 28401

Email: <u>ipetroff@cldeng.com</u>

Phone: 910-254-9333

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Monday through Friday between the hours of **9:00 am and 5:00 pm** and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office by paying \$100 for each set. Make checks for Bidding Documents payable to CLD Engineering, PLLC.

Digital copies will be made available upon request at no charge.

Pre-bid Conference

A pre-bid conference for the Project will be held on **March 11**th, **2025**, at **10:00** am local time at **102 Town Hall Drive, Leland, NC 28451.** Attendance at the pre-bid conference is encouraged but not required.

Instructions to Bidders.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.